STATE OF WISCONSIN BEFORE THE WISCONSIN EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION

ANDREW T. MURPHY, Appellant,

vs.

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN - MADISON, Respondent.

Case 21 No. 69921 PA(sel)-70

DECISION NO. 34176-B

ANDREW T. MURPHY, Appellant,

VS.

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN - MADISON, Respondent.

Case 60 No. 70249 PA(sel)-75

DECISION NO. 33152-C

ANDREW T. MURPHY, Appellant,

vs.

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN - MADISON, Respondent.

Case 25 No. 71233 PA(sel)-84

DECISION NO. 33589-C

ANDREW T. MURPHY, Appellant,

VS.

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN - MADISON, Respondent.

Case 26 No. 71531 PA(sel)-87

DECISION NO. 33798-C

Decision No. 34176-B Decision No. 33152-C Decision No. 33589-C Decision No. 33798-C Page 2

Appearances:

Nicholas E. Fairweather, Hawks Quindel, S.C., 222 W. Washington Avenue, Suite 450, P.O. Box 2155, Madison, Wisconsin, appearing on behalf of Andrew T. Murphy

Sierra Beckles Young, Office of Legal Affairs, University of Wisconsin – Madison, 361 Bascom Hall, 500 Lincoln Drive, Madison, Wisconsin, appearing on behalf of University of Wisconsin - Madison.

ORDER GRANTING PETITION FOR REHEARING

On April 19, 2016, the Wisconsin Employment Relations Commission issued a Decision and Order in the above matters concluding in part that the University of Wisconsin - Madison (UW) violated the civil service restoration rights of Andrew T. Murphy. To remedy that violation, the Commission ordered in part that Murphy receive any difference in compensation between the position he currently holds and the position he should have received. On May 9, 2016, the UW filed a petition for rehearing asserting that the Commission lacked statutory authority to order such compensation. Murphy filed a statement in opposition to the petition on May 20, 2016.

We have considered the petition and concluded it should be granted to allow us to determine if we made an error of law in our Order.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is

ORDERED

The petition for rehearing is granted.

Signed in the City of Madison, Wisconsin, this 8th day of June 2016.

WISCONSIN EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION

James R. Scott, Chairman	
Rodney G. Pasch, Commissioner	
James I Daley Commissioner	